PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	UBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASS						
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA						
		Name	Execution Da	te			
Jan Bakker			06/11/2012				
Abraham Jan Versch	oor		06/11/2012				
Simon Den Hartigh			06/11/2012				
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA						
Name:	Eurotron B.V.	Eurotron B.V.					
Street Address:	Van Beukelaa	Van Beukelaarweg 45					
City:		Bleskensgraaf					
State/Country:		NETHERLANDS					
Postal Code:							
Application Number: 1351		13515121					
Application Number: 13515		13515121					
CORRESPONDENCI	E DATA						
Fax Number:	(617)720	D-9601					
Phone: 617-720-9600							
Email: BWPTOPAT@bannerwitcoff.com, kcrespo@bannerwitcoff.com Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via							
Correspondence will US Mail.	De sent to the e-l	mail address first; if that is unsucc	esstui, it will be sent via				
	. Dotor D	McDermott, Banner & Witcoff LT	D				
Correspondent Name	E. Feler D.		Address Line 1: 28 State Street, Suite 1800				
	28 State	,					
Address Line 1:	28 State	Street, Suite 1800 MASSACHUSETTS 02109					
Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	28 State Boston,	,					
Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKE	28 State Boston, F NUMBER:	MASSACHUSETTS 02109	g. No. 29,411				

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Jan Bakker, Abraham Jan Verschoor, and Simon Den Hartigh, (ASSIGNORS), are joint inventors of certain inventions and improvements described in a patent application having the title:

METHOD AND DEVICE FOR PRODUCING A SOLAR PANEL USING A CARRIER

which application was filed in the Netherlands Patent Office on December 10, 2009 and accorded Number 2003936, and

which application was filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty on December 3, 2010 and accorded Number PCT/NL2010/050814, and

WHEREAS, we wish to acknowledge and confirm for recordal and for any and all other purposes, that

EUROTRON B.V. Van Beukelaarweg 45 2971 VL Bleskensgraaf, Netherlands

(being referred to herein as the "ASSIGNEE") acquired from us and/or was the original, lawful owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said applications, inventions and improvements and any related other applications that may disclose and claim any of the said inventions and improvements and/or lawfully claim the filing priority benefit of the said applications (the said applications and such related other applications being referred to herein collectively and severally as the "APPLICATIONS"), and any and all patents that may be granted on or as a result of the APPLICATIONS in the United States of America and in any and all other countries, regions and jurisdictions throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

We hereby confirm that ASSIGNEE was and is the original, lawful owner of the APPLICATIONS and the said inventions and improvements;

And to the extent, if any, that we have any right, title or interest in or to the APPLICATIONS and/or the said inventions and improvements, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives (the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives being referred to herein jointly and severally as the "NOMINEES"), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, the entire right, title and interest in and to the APPLICATIONS and the said inventions and improvements, and any and all patents that may be granted on or as a result of the APPLICATIONS in the United States of America and in any and all other countries, regions and jurisdictions throughout the world, including, without limitation, any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, extensions, and renewals thereof (all such patents, etc. being referred to herein collectively and severally as the "LETTERS PATENT");

Page 1 of 2

And we covenant we have not executed and will not execute any agreement or do anything in conflict herewith;

And we further covenant and agree that we will without undue delay and without further consideration execute all such papers as may be necessary or useful to the NOMINEES to perfect its or their title in and to the APPLICATIONS, the said inventions and improvements, and/or the LETTERS PATENT, and we agree to communicate to said NOMINEES all known facts respecting the APPLICATIONS, inventions, improvements, and LETTERS PATENT, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, and generally to do all things necessary or useful to aid NOMINEES to obtain and enforce for its or their own benefit patent protection for the said inventions and improvements in any and all countries, all at the expense, however, of the NOMINEES:

And we authorize the NOMINEES to file in our name or its or their own name, as appropriate, applications for LETTERS PATENT in any and all countries of the world, and we authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any proper official of any country, to issue to said NOMINEES any and all LETTERS PATENT for said inventions and improvements, for their sole use, to the full end of the term for which such LETTERS PATENT may be granted.

Date:

11-06-2012 Date:

11-06-2012

Jan Bakker

Abraham Jan Verschoor

Simon Den Hartigh

RECORDED: 07/18/2012